AFFILIATE

SMART &m Educational Aspirations Al
2/}
YEAR
Al 9 ® Agree ® Disagree @Strongly Agree @Strongly Disagree
SORVEY IR it | .
All 1%

| know | will graduate from high school

National 30.5% 65.6%

Affiliate

| know | will graduate from college

National




AFFILIATE

SMART School Engagement N y
YEAR
_ _ @ All of the time @ Most of the time @ None of the time @ Some of the time
Al v | care about doing well in school.
@ All of the time @ Most of the time @None of the time @ Some of the time Affiliate 34.4% 41 3% 27 89
SURVEY TYPE N | |
Affiliate 9.5% | like to learn new things.
Al v
National
Affiliate
28.6% L
If something interests me, | try to learn more.
National
61.9%
Affiliate
| finish all of my homework.
National National 36.8% 34.0% 24.3%
9.8%
Affiliate
When | get bad grades, | keep trying my best.
National
29.9%
°8.9% Affiliate

| can do even the hardest homework if | try.
National 33.5% 33.8% 7.2% 25.4%




SMART

YEAR
All

SURVEY TYPE
All

@ Grades at my sch...

@ Mostly AG€™s

@ Mostly Ba€™s

@ Mostly Ca€™s
Mostly Da€™s
Mostly failing gra...

@ We dond€™t get ...

o

What were your grades like in
Math?

Affiliate National

19.89%

30.77%

31.49%

35.91%

@  School Performance & Reading

What were your grades like in

English, Reading, or Language Arts?

Affiliate
1

National

38.62%

49.34%

40.74%

AFF
All

ILIATE

® Agree @ Disagree @Strongly Agree @ Strongly Disagree

Affiliate 45.7% 25.0% 21.3%
| think reading is a fun way to spend time.

National 23.1% 11.8%
attiiate A 7
| am a good reader.

National 47 1% 11.6%




SMART

YEAR
All

SURVEY TYPE
All

Stem Career Interest

AFFILIATE
All

| am curious to learn more about science,
Computers or technology ® Agree @ Disagree @ Strongly Agree @ Strongly Disagree
® Agree @ Disagree @Strongly Agree @ Strongly Disagree
Affiliate 22.9% 11.2%
Affiliate 1229
| get excited about science.
36.7%
18.1% National
Affiliate 19.4% 44.5% 18.3% 17.8%
33.0%
National | would like to have a computer or science job in the future.
National
35.3%
18.4%
29.7%




AFFILIATE

SMART Math Attitudes

YEAR

All v

SURVEY TYPE @ Agree ® Disagree @Strongly Agree @ Strongly Disagree
All 1%

Affiliate 37.4% 19.5% 35.8% 7.4%

| am good at math.

National

Affiliate

Learning new things about math is fun for me.

National 35.8% 26.5% 23.6% 14.0%




AFFILIATE

SMART Post-Secondary

All
Readiness - Part 1
YEAR
All % @ Agree ® Disagree @ Not Asked @Strongly Agree @Strongly Disagree
SURVEY TYPE Affiliate 49.1% 8.3% 41.7%
All %

| know what education or training | will need for the career | want.

National 48.8% 17.7% 31.1%

Affiliate 52.8% 17.6% 27.8%

| know what costs to expect for education or training | will need after high school.

National 49.8% 19.0% 27.8%

Affiliate

| know adults | can talk to who work in a career that interests me.

National 46.9% 22.0% 26.5% 4.5%




AFFILIATE
All

Post-Secondary
Readiness - Part 2

SMART

YEAR

All N @ Agree @ Disagree @ Not Asked @Strongly Agree @Strongly Disagree
SURVEY TYPE

All o Affiliate

| know how to apply to college.

National

Affiliate

| know about different financial aid options for college.

National 41.5% 33.4% 17.6% 7.5%




SMART

YEAR
All

SURVEY TYPE
All

g
AvA

In the last month, on how many days did
you skip or cut a whole day of school?

Affiliate
® 1-2 days @ 3-4 days @5 or more days @None (0 days)

24.3%

54.2%
13.1%
National
27.0%
52.5%
11.0%

AFFILIATE

Truancy & School Discipline Al g

Thinking back over the last year in school, have you.... (Mark all that
apply)

@ Gone to the principala€™s office @ Not selected

Affiliate
Gone to the principal's office?
National
Affiliate
Gotten detention?
National
Affiliate

Been suspended?

National BEERL 90.1%

Affiliate

Been Expelled?

National 98.9%



SMART

YEAR
2024

SURVEY TYPE
All

Critical Thinking &

AFFILIATE

. . All
Communication
® Agree @ Disagree @Strongly Agree @ Strongly Disagree
Affiliate 62.0% 13.9% 23.1%
| like coming up with new ways to solve problems.
National 62.0% 13.1% 22.9%
Affiliate 55.1% 17.8% 25.2%
| can express my views in front of others.
National 54.8% 20.2% 20.9% 4.1%



